logo
area
Crystal collimation of heavy-ion beams
Stefano Redaelli, BE-ABP, on behalf of the LHC Collimation teams
15th International Particle Accelerator Conference, IPAC2024
19-24 May, 2024
Music City Center, Nashville, TN, USA
S. Redaelli, 15th International Particle Accelerator Conference, IPAC2024, 24/05/2024
logo
area
Acknowledgements
3
Collimation results are presented of behalf of the WP5 collimation upgrade teams within the High-
Luminosity LHC upgrade project (HL-LHC). Special thanks to D. Mirarchi, M. D’Andrea, R. Cai, R. Bruce.
CERN groups involved in these crystal studies:
(support from many: vacuum, diagnostics, operations, services…)
Funding acknowledgements LHC crystal:
UA9 collaboration:
Strong synergy with the Physics Beyond Collider study at CERN:
Measurements for forward physics experiments carried out in collaboration with TOTEM and ATLAS-ALFA
Recent PhD thesis works at CERN (simulations and/or measurements):
V. Previtali: CERN-THESIS-2010-133 (2010, Collimation team) — Sup. R. Aβmann
D. Mirarchi: CERN-ACC-2015-0143 (2015, Collimation team) — Sup. S. Redaelli
R. Rossi: CERN-THESIS-2017-424 (2017, Collimation team) — Sup. S. Redaelli
P. Schoofs: CERN-THESIS-2014-131 (2014, FLUKA team) — Sup. F. Cerutti
M. D’Andrea: CERN-THESIS-2021-022 (2021, Collimation team) — Sup. S. Redaelli
J.-B. Potoine: CERN Thesis, https://theses.hal.science/tel-04486182 — Sup. A. Lechner
R. Cai: CERN-THESIS-2024-045 (2024, Collimation team) — Sup. R Bruce
BE-ABP
BE
CEM
Special thanks to W. Scandale